MISSOURI COORDINATING BOARD FOR HIGHER EDUCATION
GEOGRAPHIC ORIGIN OF UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS
DHEO7-1

Completed by: Dr. La Shonda Carter-Boone

Ingtitution: University of Missouri-St. Louis

Date Completed: Oct. 8, 2002

Reporting Period: Fall 2002

Telephone: 573-884-3104

Please count the same group of students ason the IPEDS EF, DHE02-4, and DHEOQ6.

Geographic Origin

First-time Degree- All Other Total
Description seeking Freshmen Under graduates Undergraduates
Code Missouri by County (A) (B) ©)
001 ADAIR 0 2 2
002 ANDREW 0 0 0
003 ATCHISON 0 0 0
004 AUDRAIN 4 4 8
005 BARRY 0 0 0
006 BARTON 0 1 1
007 BATES 0 0 0
008 BENTON 0 0 0
009 BOLLINGER 0 0 0
010 BOONE 2 17 19
011 BUCHANAN 0 2 2
012 BUTLER 0 5 5
013 CALDWELL 0 0 0
014 CALLAWAY 1 2 3
015 CAMDEN 1 5 6
016 CAPE GIRARDEAU 3 13 16
017 CARROLL 0 0 0
018 CARTER 0 1 1
019 CASS 0 1 1
020 CEDAR 0 1 1
021 CHARITON 0 0 0
022 CHRISTIAN 0 1 1
023 CLARK 0 0 0
024 CLAY 1 5 6
025 CLINTON 0 0 0
026 COLE 3 7 10
027 COOPER 0 0 0
028 CRAWFORD 0 14 14
029 DADE 0 0 0
030 DALLAS 0 2 2
031 DAVIESS 0 0 0
032 DEKALB 0 0 0
033 DENT 0 2 2
034 DOUGLAS 0 0 0
035 DUNKLIN 0 2 2
036 FRANKLIN 6 106 112
037 GASCONADE 0 5 5
038 GENTRY 0 1 1
039 GREENE 4 13 17
040 GRUNDY 0 0 0
041 HARRISON 0 0 0
042 HENRY 0 1 1
043 HICKORY 0 0 0
044 HOLT 0 0 0
045 HOWARD 0 0 0
046 HOWELL 0 2 2
047 IRON 2 0 2
048 JACKSON 4 15 19



049
050
051
052
053
054
055
056
057
058
059
060
061
062
063
064
065
066
067
068
069
070
071
072
073
074
075
076
077
078
079
080
081
082
083
084
085
086
087
088
089
090
091
092
093
094
095
096
097
098
099
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113

JASPER
JEFFERSON
JOHNSON
KNOX
LACLEDE
LAFAYETTE
LAWRENCE
LEWIS
LINCOLN
LINN
LIVINGSTON
MCDONALD
MACON
MADISON
MARIES
MARION
MERCER
MILLER
MISSISSIPPI
MONITEAU
MONROE
MONTGOMERY
MORGAN
NEW MADRID
NEWTON
NODAWAY
OREGON
OSAGE
OZARK
PEMISCOT
PERRY
PETTIS
PHELPS
PIKE
PLATTE
POLK
PULASKI
PUTNAM
RALLS
RANDOLPH
RAY
REYNOLDS
RIPLEY

ST. CHARLES
ST. CLAIR
ST. FRANCOIS
ST. LOUIS
STE. GENEVIEVE
SALINE
SCHUYLER
SCOTLAND
SCOTT
SHANNON
SHELBY
STODDARD
STONE
SULLIVAN
TANEY
TEXAS
VERNON
WARREN
WASHINGTON
WAYNE
WEBSTER
WORTH
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910
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915
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929
930
931
932
933
934
936
937
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940
941
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948
949
950
951
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959
960
965
970
980
990
999

WRIGHT 0
ST. LOUIS (CITY) 57
MISSOURI SUBTOTAL 443

ALABAMA

ALASKA

ARIZONA

ARKANSAS

CALIFORNIA

COLORADO

CONNECTICUT

DELAWARE

D.C.

FLORIDA

GEORGIA

HAWALII

IDAHO

ILLINOIS 2
INDIANA

IOWA

KANSAS
KENTUCKY
LOUISIANA
MAINE
MARYLAND
MASSACHUSETTS
MICHIGAN
MINNESOTA
MISSISSIPPI
MONTANA
NEBRASKA
NEVADA

NEW HAMPSHIRE
NEW JERSEY

NEW MEXICO
NEW Y ORK
NORTH CAROLINA
NORTH DAKOTA
OHIO

OKLAHOMA
OREGON
PENNSYLVANIA
RHODE ISLAND
SOUTH CAROLINA
SOUTH DAKOTA
TENNESSEE
TEXAS

UTAH

VERMONT
VIRGINIA
WASHINGTON
WEST VIRGINIA
WISCONSIN
WYOMING
SUBTOTAL OUT-OF-STATE
U.S. TERRITORIES
FOREIGN COUNTRIES
UNKNOWN
GRAND TOTAL 519
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